
FILED 6/24/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 06844-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for limited proceeding for 
recovery ofincremental storm restoration costs 
related to Hurricane Sally, by Gulf Power 
Com an 

Docket No: 20200241-EI 

Date: June 24, 2021 

GULF POWER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS 
TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL'S FIRST REQUEST FOR 

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-6} 

Gulf Power Company ("Gulf' or the "Company"), hereby gives notice of service of its 

objections to the Office of Public Counsel ' s First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-

6). 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kenneth M. Rubin 
Assistant General Counsel 
Russell Badders 
Vice President & Associate General Counsel 
Jason Higginbotham 
Senior Attorney 
GULF POWER COMPANY 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0100 
Phone: 850-444-6550 
Email: ken. rubin@fpl.com 
Email: Russell .Badders@nexteraenergy.com 
Email: j ason.higginbotham@fpl.com 

By: Isl Kenneth M Rubin 
Kenneth M. Rubin 
Florida Bar No. 349038 

1 

mailto:ken.rubin@fpl.com
mailto:Russell.Badders@nexteraenergy.com
mailto:jason.higginbotham@fpl.com


 

2 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 20200241-EI 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail this 24th day of June 2021, to the following parties: 
 

Stefanie-Jo Osborn 
Walter Trierweiler 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
sosborn@psc.state.fl.us 
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us 
 

 

Office of Public Counsel 
Richard Gentry 
Patricia A. Christensen 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison St., Rm 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 

 
 

 
 
By:  /s/ Kenneth M. Rubin     

Kenneth M. Rubin 
Florida Bar No. 349038 
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